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CU:OSIT
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Folding Size: L90xW90mm
Finish: 7folding+4folding
Material: 80g Matte art paper
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Charge/Discharge

PRECAUTIONS

Use the APP

1. Scan the QR code on the package box to download and install APP.
2. Open the APP, register a user account for first use, and then log in.
3. Turn on the device, press and hold the function key for 2 seconds, the APP
     will connect the Bluetooth automatically.
4. The APP will display all the data that the device detected, and the history 
    data.
5. Share and check the air quality data within moments.
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1. Use the micro USB port to charge the unit's battery. A fully charged 
     battery should provide up to 20 days of operation.

2.  Charge mobile devices or other electronic products via the standard USB port.
3.  Please use 5V, 1A USB charger. Normal fully charging takes about 
     4 – 6 hours.
4.  Charging an electronic or mobile device will produce internal heat. The 
     measurement of temperature and humidity are only for reference."

*   Use the hardware reset button Use the hardware reset button located under
     the under the USB port cover, to reset hardware if needed.

*   Fully charge your product before first time use.

*   Android App: Only support version 4.4 or above.

•   Do not subject the unit to excessive force, shock, dust,temperature or 
    humidity.
•   Do not immerse the unit in water. If you spill liquid on it, dry it immediately
    with a soft, lint-free cloth.
•   Do not clean the unit with abrasive or corrosive materials. 
•   Do not tamper with the unit’s internal components. This invalidates the 
    warranty.

•   Images shown in this manual may differ from the actual display. 
•   When disposing this product, ensure it is collected separately for special 
    treatment and not as household waste.
•   Placement of this product on certain types of wood may result in damage 
    to its finish for which Oregon Scientific will not be responsible. Consult 
    the furniture manufacturer’s care instructions for information.
•   The contents of this manual may not be reproduced without the permission 
    of the manufacturer.
•   Please note that some units are equipped with a battery safety strip. Remove
     the strip from the battery compartment before first use.

  

     

EU-DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

ABOUT OREGON SCIENTIFIC

The following information is not to be used as contact for support or sales. 
Please call our customer service number (listed on our website at
www.oregonscientific.com), or on the warranty card for this product) for all
inquiries instead.
We
Name:                    Oregon Scientific, Inc.
Address:                   Centerpointe Center 
  5 Centerpointe Drive, Suite 400
   Lake Oswego, Oregon 97035 
Telephone No.: 971-204-0378
declare that the product 
Product No.:                 SHE101
Product Name: Oregon.AIR Smart Air Monitor
Manufacturer: IDT Technology Limited
Address:                    Block C, 9/F, Kaiser Estate,  
                                     Phase 1,41 Man Yue St.,      
                                     Hung Hom, Kowloon,Hong Kong

is in conformity with Part 15 of the FCC Rules.  Operation is subject to the 
following two conditions: 1) This device may not cause harmful interference. 
2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference
that may cause undesired operation.

INFORMATION FOR USERS

          Pursuant to and in accordance with Article 14 of the Directive 2012/19/EU 
          of the European Parliament on waste electrical and electronic equipment 
          (WEEE), and pursuant to and in accordance with Article 20 of the Directive 
2013/56/EU  of the European Parliament on batteries and accumulators and 
waste batteries.
The barred symbol of the rubbish bin shown on the equipment indicates that,
at the end of its useful life, the product must be collected separately from other
waste.
Please note that the batteries / rechargeable batteries must be removed from
the equipment before it is given as waste. To remove the batteries / accumulators
refer to the specifications in the user manual. Therefore, any products that 
have reached the end of their useful life must be given to waste disposal centres 
specialis-ing in separate collection of waste electrical and electronic equipment,
or  given  back  to  the  dealer  when  purchasing  a  new  WEEE, pursuant to 
and in accordance with Article 14 as implemented in the country. 
The adequate separate collection for the subsequent start-up of the equipment 
sent to be recycled, treated and disposal of in an environmentally compatible
way contributes to prevent-ing possible negative effects on the environment
and health and optimises the recycling and reuse of components making up
the apparatus.Abusive disposal of the product by the user involves application
of the administrative sanctions according to the laws in force.

Manual and Automatic Detection

Manual detection: in clock display mode, press the function key.The PM1.0 value 
will display after 20 seconds. Press the function key once every time, the data 
displays in sequence as follows:
       a. PM2.5 
       b. PM10
       c. Volatile Organic Compound（VOC）
       d. Temperature and Humidity 

* If no data is detected, display  “﹣﹣”。
* Press and hold for 5 seconds to turn on/off.
Automatic detection: The display will turn off automatically within 20 seconds
of inactivity. The system detect once every 30 minutes. LED indicator 
lights in different color based on the different PM2.5 air quality.

Specifications

. Dimensions: 81*76*24 (mm)

. Weight: 140 g

. Battery capacity: 2600 mAh

. Charging voltage: DC 5 V

. Standby time: 20 days

. Operation temperature and humidity: -10~40 ℃/20 % to 85 %

. Storage temperature and humidity: -20~60 ℃/10 % to 90 %

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
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Carica della batteria 

Utilizzo dell’APP 

1. Eseguire la scansione del QR Code che si trova sulla confezione per
    scaricare e installare l’APP. 
2. Aprire l’APP, al primo utilizzo registrare account utente e login da utilizzare.
3. Nello stato di avvio del dispositivo, premere per 2 secondi il pulsante 
    e l’APP effettuerà automaticamente la connessione Bluetooth. 
4. L'APP può visualizzare tutti i dati rilevati dal dispositivo e controllare 
    la cronologia dei dati. 
5. I dati sulla qualità dell’aria possono essere condivisi con un gruppo 
    di amici e ivi controllati. 
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1. Usare una porta Micro USB Micro per caricare la batteria interna. La piena 
    carica della batteria dura fino a 20 giorni. 

2.  Con interfaccia USB standard che può caricare telefono cellulare e altri 
     prodotti elettronici.
3.  Usare caricabatteria USB di 5V, 1A, tempo di carica completa circa 4 - 6 ore.
4.  Durante la carica della batteria tramite la porta USB verrà prodotto del calore
     interno, il quale interferisce e modifica le misure di temperatura ed umidità. 
*    Prima di accendere per la prima volta, consigliamo di caricarlo bene per usarlo. 

*    Android APP: supporta solo Versione 4.4 o successive. 

*   Premere il pulsante di reset hardware sotto la chiusura della USB, se 
     necessario, per resettare l’hardware. 

  

     

INFORMAZIONI SU OREGON SCIENTIFIC
INFORMAZIONE AGLI UTENTI

                Ai sensi dell’art.26 del Decreto Legislativo 14 marzo 2014, n. 49 

                “Attuazione della Direttiva 2012/19/UE sui rifiuti di apparecchiature

                elettriche ed elettroniche(RAEE)” ed ai sensi dell’art.22 del Decreto 

Legislativo 188 del 20 novembre 2008 “Attuazione della direttiva 2013/56/EU 

concernente pile, accumulatori e relativi rifiuti “.

Il simbolo del cassonetto barrato riportato sull’apparecchiatura o sulla sua 

confezione indica che il prodotto alla fine della propria vita utile deve essere 

raccolto separatamente dagli altri rifiuti per permetterne un adeguato trattamento 

e riciclo.

Si ricorda che le pile/accumulatori devono essere rimosse dall’apparecchiatura 
prima che questa sia conferita come rifiuto. Per rimuovere le pile/ accumulatori 
fare riferimento alle specifiche indicazioni riportate nel manuale d’uso.
L’utente dovrà, pertanto, conferire gratuitamente l’apparecchiatura e la pila 
giunta a fine vita agli idonei centri comunali di raccolta differenziata dei rifiuti 
elettrici ed elettronici, oppure riconsegnarle al rivenditore secondo le seguenti
modalità:
• sia pile portatili sia apparecchiature di piccole dimensioni, ovvero con 
almeno un lato esterno non superiore a 25 cm, è prevista la consegna gratuita 
senza obbligo di acquisto presso i negozi con una superficie di vendita delle 
apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche superiore ai 400 mq. Per negozi
con dimensioni inferiori, tale modalità è facoltativa.
•  per apparecchiature con dimensioni superiori a 25 cm, è prevista la 

consegna in tutti i punti di vendita in modalità 1 contro 1, ovvero la consegna

al rivenditore potrà avvenire solo all’atto  dell’acquisto di un nuovo prodotto 

equivalente, in ragione di uno a uno.

L’adeguata raccolta differenziata per l’avvio successivo dell’apparecchiatura

e delle pile/accumulatori dismessi al riciclaggio, al  trattamento  e  allo  

smaltimento  ambientalmente compatibile contribuisce ad evitare possibili 

effetti negativi sull’ambiente e sulla salute e favorisce il reimpiego e/o riciclo

dei materiali di cui essi sono  composti.

Lo smaltimento abusivo di apparecchiature, pile ed accumulatori da parte

dell’utente comporta l’applicazione delle sanzioni di cui alla corrente 

normativa di legge. 

 

Rilevamento automatico e manuale 

Manuale: In modalità visualizzazione orologio, premere il pulsante e attendere 
circa 20 secondi fino a quando visualizza PM 1.0, ad ogni pressione, verranno 
visualizzati i seguenti dati: 
       a. PM2.5 
       b. PM10
       c. Composto organico volatile(VOC)
       d. Temperatura e umidità

* Se nessun dato viene rilevato, visualizza “- -”.
* Premere per 5 secondi per accendere o spegnere.
Automatico: Se nessun pulsante viene azionato per 20 secondi, il dispaly 
verrà spento automaticamente. Ogni 30 minuti, il sistema implementerà il 
rilevamento automatico. La luce a LED si accenderà in colori 
diversi a seconda della qualità dell’aria PM 2.5: 

Specifiche del prodotto 

. Dimensioni: 81*76*24 (mm)

. Peso: 140 g

. Capacità della batteria: 2600 mAh

. Tensione di carica: DC 5 V

. Tempo in standby: 20 giorni 

. Temperatura e umidità di esercizio: -10~40 ℃/20 % al 85 %

. Temperatura e umidità di stoccaggio : -20~60 ℃/10 % al 90 %

PRECAUZIONI

•   Non sottoporre il prodotto a forza eccessiva, urti, polvere, sbalzi eccessivi
    di temperatura o umidità.
•   Non immergere l’unità in acqua. Se si versa del liquido sul prodotto, 
    asciugarlo immediatamente con un panno morbido e liscio.
•   Non pulire l’unità con materiali abrasivi o corrosivi. 
•   Non manomettere i componenti interni. In questo modo si invalida la 
    garanzia.

•   Oregon Scientific declina ogni responsabilità per eventuali danni alle 
    finiture causati dal posizionamento del prodotto su determinati tipi di legno. 
    Consultare le istruzioni fornite dal fabbricante del mobile per ulteriori 
    informazioni.
•   Le immagini del manuale possono differire dalla realtà. 
•   Il contenuto di questo manuale non può essere ristampato senza 
    l’autorizzazione del fabbricante.
•   Al momento dello smaltimento del prodotto, attenersi alla nota relativa 
    in allegato.
•   Alcune unità sono dotate di una striscia di sicurezza per le batterie. 
    Rimuovere la striscia dal vano batterie prima del primo utilizzo.

             Caratteristiche e accessori non disponibili in tutti i paesi.  Per 
ulteriori informazioni, rivolgersi al proprio rivenditore.
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Charge et décharge 

Utilisation de APP 

1. Scannez le QR code sur le paquet pour télécharger et installer APP.  
2. Ouvrez APP, utilisez d’abord le compte utilisateur pour vous enregistrer
    et connectez-vous pour l’utiliser 
3. Dans l’état de démarrage de l’équipement, appuyez longuement sur le
    bouton pendant 2 secondes et APP fait automatiquement la connexion 
    Bluetooth. 
4. APP peut afficher toutes les données détectées par l’équipement et vérifier
    les données de l’historique.  
5. Les données sur la qualité de l’air peuvent être partagées. 
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1. Avec l’interface de charge Micro USB standard qui, si elle est entièrement
    chargée, peut être utilisé pour un maximum de 20 jours. 

2.  Avec l’interface USB standard qui peut charger le téléphone mobile et 
     d’autres appareils électroniques 
3.  utiliser le chargeur USB 5V et 1A, et il faut 4-6 heures pour une charge 
     complète.
4.  Pendant la charge, l'appareil peut produire une chaleur interne. Les 
     mesures de températures et d'humidité sont uniquement pour référence

*    il est conseillé de charger complètement la batterie avant la première utilisation. 

*   Android APP: compatible avec la version 4.4 ou supérieure. 

*   Utiliser la bouton de réinitialisation situé sous le capot du port USB en 
    cas de nécessité.

 

EU – DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ

À PROPOS D’OREGON SCIENTIFIC INFORMATIONS AUX USAGERS

                Aux termes des Directives européennes 2011/65/EU et 2012/19/EU, 

                relatives à la réduction de l’utilisation de substances dangereuses 

dans les appareils électriques et électroniques et à l’élimination des déchets.

Le symbole représentant une poubelle barrée reporté sur l’appareil indique

que le produit doit être collecté séparément des autres déchets à la fin de 

sa propre vie.

L’usager devra done remettre l’appareil, lorsqu’il ne l’utilisera plus, à des 

centres adaptés de collecte sélective pour les déchets électroniques et 

électrotechniques, ou bien il devra le rapporter au revendeur au moment 

de l’achat d’un nouvel appareil de type équivalent, en raison d’un contre un.

La collecte sélective adéquate pour la transmission successive de l’appareil

qui n’est plus utilisé au recyclage, au traitement ou à l’élimination compatible

au niveau environnemental, contribue à éviter les effets négatifs possibles

sur l’environnement et sur la santé et favorise le recyclage des matériaux 

dont l’appareil est composé.

L’élimination illégale du produit par l’usager est passible de l’application 

de sanctions selon les lois en vigueur.

Détection du téléphone portable et automatique

Manuel: Dans le mode d’affichage de l’horloge, appuyez sur le bouton et 
attendez pendant environ 20 secondes jusqu’à ce qu’il affiche PM1.0, chaque
fois que vous appuyez, les données suivantes seront affichées: 
       a. PM2.5 
       b. PM10
       c. Composé organique volatil (VOC)
       d. Température et humidité

* Si aucune donnée détectée, on affiche « - - »
* Appuyez longuement pendant 5 secondes pour le démarrer ou l’arrêter
Détection automatique: Si aucune opération sur les boutons pendant 20 
secondes, l’écran ferme automatiquement Toutes les 30 minutes, le système
met œuvre une fois la détection automatique et la lumière LED affiche 
différentes couleurs en fonction de la qualité de l’air PM2.5:  

Spécifications du produit

. Dimension : 81*76*24 (mm)

. Poids : 140 g

. Capacité de la batterie : 2600 mAh

. Tension de charge : DC 5 V

. Temps de veille : 20 jours  

. Température et humidité de fonctionnement : -10~40 ℃/20 % à 85 %

. Température et humidité de stockage : -20~60 ℃/10 % à 90 %

PRECAUTIONS

•     Ne pas soumettre le produit à une force excessive, au choc, à la poussière,
      aux changements de température ou à l’humidité.
•     Ne pas immerger le produit dans l’eau.  Si vous renversez du liquide
      sur l’appareil, séchez-le immédiatement avec un tissu doux.
•     Ne pas nettoyer l’appareil avec des matériaux corrosifs ou abrasifs.
•     Ne pas trafiquer les composants internes.Cela invalidera votre garantie.
•     Les images de ce manuel peuvent différer de l’aspect réel du produit.
•     Lorsque vous désirez vous débarrasser de ce produit, assurez-vous 
      qu’il soit collecté séparément pour un traitement adapté.
•     Le poser sur certaines surfaces en bois peut endommager la finition 
      du meuble, et Oregon Scientific ne peut en être tenu responsable. Consultez
      les mises en garde du fabricant du meuble pour de plus amples informations.
•     Le contenu du présent manuel ne peut être reproduit sans la permission
      du fabriquant.
•     Veuillez remarquer que certains appareils sont équipés d’une bande de
      sécurité.  Retirez la bande du compartiment des piles avant la première
      utilisation.

                       Caractéristiques et accessoires ne seront pas valables pour 
tous les pays.  Pour plus d’information, contacter le détaillant le plus proche.
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Laden und entladen 

APP Benutzung 

1. Scannen Sie den QR-Code auf der Verpackung zum Herunterladen 
    und Installation der APP.  
2. Öffnen Sie die APP, benutzen Sie zuerst die Anmeldung des Benutzerkontos
    und das Login zur Benutzung.
3. Im Geräte startup Status drücken Sie die Taste 2 Sekunden lang und 
    die APP verbindet automatisch über Bluetooth.  
4. APP kann alle vom Gerät erkannten Daten anzeigen und die Datengeschichte 
    prüfen. 
5. Die Luftqualitätsdaten können in kurzer Zeit im Freundeskreis geteilt werden. 
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1. Benutzen Sie zum Laden die Mikro USB Schnittstelle.Voll geladen reiche
    die Akkukapazität bis zu 20 Tage.

2.  Laden Sie mobile Geräte über den Standard USB-Anschluss. 
3.  Bitte benutzen Sie 5V/1A Ladegeräte. Die normale Ladezeit beträgt 4-6
     Stunden.
4.  Beim Laden mobiler Geräte wird Hitze erzeugt.Die Messung von Temperatur 
     und Feutigkeit ist nur für Referenz.

*   Wir habe ihnen nahegelegt, vor dem  erstenmal vollständig aufgeladen 
     zu verwenden.

*   Android APP: unterstützt nur Version 4.4 oder höher.

*   Es gibt eine Hardware Neustart-Taste unter der USB Abdeckung , die, 
     falls notwendig, für einen Hardware-Neustart gedrückt werden kann. 

 

ABOUT OREGON SCIENTIFIC

EU-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG

INFORMATIONEN FÜR DIE BENUTZER

                Gemäß den Europäischen Richtlinien 2011/65/EU und 2012/19/EU

                über die Reduzierung der Verwendung gefährlicher Stoffe in

                elektrischen und elektronischen Geräten, sowie die Abfallentsorgung.

Das Symbol der durchgestrichenen Mülltonne auf dem Gerät besagt, dass

es am Ende seiner Verwendungszeit getrennt von anderen Abfällen entsorgt

werden muss.

Der Benutzer muss daher das Gerät nach Beendigung seiner Verwendungsdauer 

zu geeigneten Sammelstellen für die getrennte Abfallentsorgung von elektrischen 

und elektronischen Geräten bringen oder es dem Endverkäufer beim Kauf 

eines neuen Geräts von ähnlicher Art im Verhältnis eins zu eins übergeben.

Die angemessene Abfalltrennung und die darauf folgende Verbringung

des aufgelassenen Geräts in den Recyclingkreislauf zur umweltverträglichen

Verwertung und Entsorgung tragen dazu bei, mögliche negative Auswirkungen

auf die Umwelt und die Gesundheit zu vermeiden und sie begünstigen das 

Recycling von Materialien, aus denen das Gerät besteht.

Die rechtswidrige Entsorgung des Produktes veranlasst die Anwendung 

der geltenden Verwaltungssanktionen.

Manuelle und automatische Erkennung

Manuelle Erkennung: Im Uhranzeige-Modus, drücken Sie die Funktions-Taste
und warten Sie etwa 20 Sekunden auf die PM1.0 Anzeige, bei jedem Drücken 
werden die folgenden Daten angezeigt: 
       a. PM2.5 
       b. PM10
       c. Flüchtige organische Verbindung(VOC)
       d. Temperatur und Feuchtigkeit

Produktdaten

. Abmessungen: 81*76*24 (mm)

. Gewicht: 140 g

. Akkukapazität: 2600 mAh

. Ladespannung: DC 5 V

. Standby-Zeit: 20 Tage  

. Arbeitstemperatur und –feuchtigkeit: -10~40 ℃/20 % nach 85 %

. Lagertemperatur und-feuchtigkeit: -20~60 ℃/10 % nach 90 %

VORSICHTSMAßNAHMEN

•     Setzen Sie das Gerät keiner extremen Gewalteinwirkung und keinen 
      Stößen aus, und halten Sie es von übermäßigem Staub, Hitze oder 
      Feuchtigkeit fern.

•     T auchen Sie das Gerät niemals in Wasser. Falls Sie eine Flüssigkeit
      über das Gerät verschütten, trocknen Sie es sofort mit einem weichen,
      faserfreien Tuch.
•     Reinigen Sie das Gerät keinesfalls mit scheuernden oder ätzenden Mitteln.
•     Machen Sie sich nicht an den internen Komponenten des Geräts zu 
      schaffen, da dies zu einem Verlust der Garantie führen kann.
•     Die in dieser Anleitung dargestellten Abbildungen können sich vom 
      Original unterscheiden.
•     Entsorgen Sie das Produkt nicht im allgemeinen Hausmüll, sondern 
      ausschließlich in den dafür vorgesehenen, kommunalen Sammelstellen, 
      die Sie bei Ihrer Gemeinde erfragen können.
•     Wenn dieses Produkt auf bestimmte Holzflächen gestellt wird, kann 
      die Oberfläche beschädigt werden. Oregon Scientific ist nicht haftbar 
      für solche Beschädigungen. Entsprechende Hinweise entnehmen Sie
      bitte der Pflegeanleitung Ihres Möbelherstellers.
•     Der Inhalt dieser Anleitung darf ohne Genehmigung des Herstellers 
      nicht vervielfältigt werden.
•     Bitte beachten Sie, dass manche Geräte mit einem 
      Batterieunterbrechungsstreifen bestückt sind. Vor dem ersten Gebrauch 
      müssen Sie den Streifen aus dem Batteriefach ziehen.

                  Eigenschaften und Zubehör nicht in allen Ländern verfügbar. 
Weitere Informationen erhalten Sie von Ihrem Fachhändler vor Ort. Bitte 
besuchen Sie unsere Internetseite 
http://global.oregonscientific.com/customerSupport.php, um eine elektronische 
Version dieser Bedienungsanleitung herunter zu laden.

Estado de salud PM2.5 (ug/m³)

0-75

76-150

150 Por encima 

LED

Verde /

/
Alarma sonora durante 

cinco segundos 

Amarillo

Rojo

Alarma sonora

Buena

Media

Mala

Oregon.AIR Monitor de Aire inteligente

Modelo: SHE101

LED Ventilador sensor 

Botón

Cubierta USB

Reinicio

Ranura para la correa

Pantalla

Resumen del producto 

Guía rápida de uso 

 

     

 

     

Carga y descarga 

Uso de la APP 

1. Escanee el código bidimensional del embalaje para descargar e instalar
    la APP.   
2. Abra la APP, cree una cuenta de usuario e inicie sesión para utilizar la 
    aplicación. 
3. En la pantalla de estado de inicio del equipo, mantenga apretado el botón
    durante dos segundos para que la APP realice la conexión bluetooth 
    automática.   
4. Con la APP se pueden ver todos los datos registrados por el equipo y 
    revisar el historial de datos. 
5. Los datos de calidad del aire pueden compartirse y comprobarse en un 
    círculo de amigos.  

Enfermedad VOC (mg/m³)

0-0,05
0,06-0,08

0,08 Anterior 

LED

/ /
/

Zumbido durante 
cinco segundos

/

Rojo

Zumbador

Buena calidad
Calidad media

Mala calidad

Enfermedad PM10 (estándar 
secundario) (ug/m³)   

0-75

76-150

150 Anterior

LED 

/ /

/

/

/

/

Zumbador

Buena calidad

Calidad media

Mala calidad

1. Con una interfaz de carga Micro USB estándar, si se carga completamente,
    puede usarse durante un máximo de 20 días.  

2.  Con una interfaz USB estándar puede cargar el teléfono móvil y 
     otros aparatos electrónicos.   
3.  Utilice el cargador USB de 5V,1A. El tiempo de carga completa es 
     arpoximadamente de 4 a 6 horas.
4.  La carga de la batería o de un teléfono móvil puede genera calor interno. 
     Por lo tanto, los resultados de medición de temperatura y humedad sólo 
     sirven de referencia.
*   Antes de la utilización inicial, deben cargarse completamente. 

*   Android APP: compatible sólo con la versión 4.4 o superior. 

*   Utilice el botón de reinicio  que se encuentra bajo la cubierta del puerto
    USB, para reiniciar el equipo si es necesario

 

SOBRE OREGON SCIENTIFIC

EU - DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD

INFORMATIONEN FÜR DIE BENUTZER

                Segùn las Directrices Europeas 2011/65/EU y 2012/19/EU, 

                relativas a la reducción del uso de sustancias peligrosas en

                los aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos, además del desecho 

de los residuos.

El símbolo tachado del contenedor que se encuentra en el aparato indica 

que el producto, al final de su vida útil, deberá depositarse en un lugar 

separado de los demás residuos. Por lo tanto, el usuario deberá entregar 

el aparato, cuando deje de utilizarse, a los adecuados centros de recogida 

diferenciada de residuos electrónicos y electrotécnicos, o deberá devolverlo

al vendedor en el momento de compra de un nuevo aparato de tipo 

equivalente, uno a cambio de otro.

La adecuada recogida diferenciada del aparato inutilizado para el sucesivo

reciclaje, tratamiento y desecho ambientalmente compatibles, contribuye 

a evitar posibles efectos negativos en el medioambiente y en la salud, y 

favorece el reciclaje de los materiales de los que se compone el aparato.

El desecho abusivo del producto por parte del usuario implica la aplicación

de las sanciones previstas por la ley.

Detección manual y automática

Manual: En el modo reloj, presione el botón y espere unos 20 segundos 
hasta que aparezca “PM1.0”. Cada vez que apriete el botón, se mostrarán
los siguientes datos: 
       a. PM2.5 
       b. PM10
       c. Compuesto orgánico volátil (VOC)
       d. Temperatura y humedad

* Si no se registran los datos,  la pantalla solo muestra “- -”. 
* Mantenga apretado el botón durante cinco segundos para encender o 
apagar el aparato. 
Automático: Si no se pulsa ningún botón durante 20 segundos, se cerrará
automáticamente la pantalla. Cada 30 minutos, el sistema pondrá en marcha
el proceso automático de detección el lED se encenderá con diferentes 
colores dependiendo de la calidad del aire PM2.5: 

Especificaciones del producto

. Tamaño: 81*76*24 (mm)

. Peso: 140 g

. Capacidad de la batería: 2600 mAh

. Tensión de carga: DC 5 V

. Tiempo de espera: 20 días  

. Temperatura y humedad de funcionamiento: -10~40 ℃/20 % a 85 %

. Temperatura y humedad de almacenamiento: -20~60 ℃/10 % a 90 %

PRECAUCIÓN

•     No limpie la unidad con materiales abrasivos o corrosivos.
•     No manipule los componentes internos. De hacerlo se invalidaría la 
      garantía.
•     Las imágenes de esta guía para el usuario pueden ser distintas al producto
      en sí.
•     Cuando elimine este producto, asegúrese de que no vaya a parar a la 
      basura general, sino separadamente para recibir un tratamiento especial.
•     La colocación de este producto encima de ciertos tipos de madera puede
      provocar daños a sus acabados. Oregon Scientific no se responsabilizará
      de dichos daños. Consulte las instrucciones de cuidado del fabricante 
      para obtener más información.
•     Los contenidos de este manual no pueden reproducirse sin permiso 
      del fabricante.
•     Tenga en cuenta que algunas unidades disponen de una cinta de 
      seguridad para las pilas. Retire la cinta de compartimento para pilas 
      antes de usarlo por primera vez.

•     No exponga el producto a fuerza extrema, descargas, polvo, fluctuaciones
      de temperatura o humedad.
•     No sumerja el dispositivo en agua. Si se vertiera  líquido en la unidad,
      límpiela con un paño suave y sin electricidad estática.

             No todas las funciones y accesorios estarán disponibles en todos
los países. Sírvase ponerse en contacto con su distribuidor local si desea 
más información.

Color: Black on whtie， Size:720x450mm，  Material: 80g Matte art paper ，  Finish: 4folding+7 folding，Folding Size: L90xW90mm

* Falls keine Daten erkannt wurden, zeigt es „- -“ 
* 5 Sekunden gedrückt halten für Ein-/Ausschalten.
Automatik: Falls es keine Tastenbetätigung während 20 Sekunden gibt, geht das
Display automatisch aus.  Alle 30 Minute führt das System eine automatische 
Erkennung durch und das LED zeigt verschiedene Farben abhängig von 
der PM2.5 Luftqualität:  

Température Mesure Gamme Précision   Précision

-4 ℃ ~ +40 ℃ +/-1 ℃
-5 ℃ ~ -10 ℃

*En raison de l'influence du capteur PMI et VOC, la
 précision de la température sera différente dans la
 mesure des basses températures. 

+/-3 ℃

Temperaturmessbereich  Genauigkeit

-4℃ ~ +40 ℃ +/-1 ℃
-5℃ ~ -10 ℃

*Aufgrund des Einflusses des VOC und PMI-Sensors
 ist die Temperaturgenauigkeit bei der 
 Tieftemperaturmessung unterschiedlich.

+/-3 ℃

Rango de medición de temperatura  Precisión

-4 ℃ ~ +40 ℃ +/-1 ℃
-5 ℃ ~ -10 ℃

*Debido a la influencia del sensor COV y del sensor 
PMI, la exactitud de la temperatura será diferente 
en las mediciones a bajas temperaturas

+/-3 ℃

                  Die technischen Daten für dieses Produkt und der Inhalt der 
Bedienungsanleitung können ohne Benachrichtigung geändert werden.

COUNTRIES RED APPROVED COMPLIED

All EU countries, Switzerland  CH

N                                              and Norway 

EN

IT

NOTE

NOTE

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA’UE

PAESI CONFORMI ALLA DIRETTIVA RED

Tutti I Paesi UE, Svizzera  CH 

e Norvegia    N

NOTA

NOTA

FR

REMARQUE

REMARQUE
PAYS CONCERNÉS RED

Tous les pays Européens, la Suisse  CH

et la Norvège    N       

DE

HINWEIS

HINWEIS

KONFORM IN FOLGENDEN LÄNDERN

Alle Länder der EU, Schweiz  CH

und Norwegen   N

ES

NOTA

NOTA
PAÍSES BAJO LA DIRECTIVA RED

Todos los países de la UE, Suiza  CH 
y Norue    N

Temperature Measurement Range Accuracy

-4 ℃ ~ +40 ℃ +/-1 ℃
-5 ℃ ~ -10 ℃

*Due to the influence of VOC and PMI sensor, the 
 temperature accuracy will be different in the low 
 temperature measurement.

+/-3 ℃

This device can only be searched and connected by the 
App on your smart phone, and cannot directly connect via
Bluetooth. Please scan the QR code to download and 
install App.

This device is compatible with most mobile phones in the market. The mobile 
phones have been tested as follows:

 

     
/ /

/

Xiaomi

OPPO

HUAWEI

Brand Model

SAMSUNG

Xiaomi 2

R7SM

P8

6S

Xiaomi 4

P9

Note4

Hongmi 2

SMG9200

Apple iPhone 5 iPhone 6S iPod MGG52ZP

Questo dispositivo può essere cercato e collegato solo 
all’app scaricata sullo smartphone e non può collegarsi 
direttamente tramite Bluetooth. Vi preghiamo di fare una
scansione del codice QR per scaricare e installare l’App.

Questo dispositivo è compatibile con la maggior parte dei cellulari sul mercato. 
I cellulari sono stati testati come segue:

 

     
/ /

/

Xiaomi

OPPO

HUAWEI

Marca Modello

SAMSUNG

Xiaomi 2

R7SM

P8

6S

Xiaomi 4

P9

Note4

Hongmi 2

SMG9200

Apple iPhone 5 iPhone 6S iPod MGG52ZP

Cet appareil ne peut être recherché et connecté que par
l'application sur votre téléphone et ne peut pas se connecter
directement via Bluetooth. Veuillez scanner le code QR 
pour télécharger et installer l'application.

Cet appareil est compatible avec la plupart des téléphones mobiles sur le marché. 
Les téléphones mobiles ont été testés comme suit :

 

     
/ /

/

Xiaomi

OPPO

HUAWEI

Marque Modèle

SAMSUNG

Xiaomi 2

R7SM

P8

6S

Xiaomi 4

P9

Note4

Hongmi 2

SMG9200

Apple iPhone 5 iPhone 6S iPod MGG52ZP

Dieses Gerät kann nur von der App auf Ihrem Smartphone
durchsucht und angeschlossen werden und kann nicht direkt
über Bluetooth verbunden werden. Bitte scannen Sie den
QR-Code zum Herunterladen und Installieren der App.

Dieses Gerät ist mit den meisten Handys auf dem Markt kompatibel. 
Die Handys wurden wie folgt getestet:

 

     
/ /

/

Xiaomi

OPPO

HUAWEI

Marke Modell

SAMSUNG

Xiaomi 2

R7SM

P8

6S

Xiaomi 4

P9

Note4

Hongmi 2

SMG9200

Apple iPhone 5 iPhone 6S iPod MGG52ZP

Este dispositivo sólo puede ser buscado y conectado mediante
la aplicación de su teléfono inteligente y no puede ser conectado
directamente vía Bluetooth. Por favor escanee el código QR
para descargar e instalar la aplicación.

Este dispositivo es compatible con la mayoría de teléfonos móviles del mercado. 
Los teléfonos móviles han sido probados como se describe a continuación:

 

     
/ /

/

Xiaomi

OPPO

HUAWEI

Marca de fábrica Modelo

SAMSUNG

Xiaomi 2

R7SM

P8

6S

Xiaomi 4

P9

Note4

Hongmi 2

SMG9200

Apple iPhone 5 iPhone 6S iPod MGG52ZP

Fasca di misurazione della temperatura   Accuracy

-4 ℃ ~ +40 ℃ +/-1 ℃
-5 ℃ ~ -10 ℃

*A causa dell’influenza del VOC e del sensore PMI, 
l’accuratezza della temperature sarà diversa per la 
misura delle temperature basse. 

+/-3 ℃



手动及自动检测

健康情况 PM 2.5 (ug/m³)

0-75

76-150

150 以上

LED灯

绿 /

/

蜂鸣5秒

黄

红

蜂鸣器

健康

中等

不健康

欧西亚 . AIR 智能空气监测仪

型号: SHE101

LED 传感器风扇

按键

USB 盖

复    位

挂绳孔

显示屏

产品概览

SHE101 USER MANUAL

Color: Black on whtie， Size:720x450mm，  Material: 80g Matte art paper ，  Finish: 4folding+7 folding，Folding Size: L90xW90mm

快 速 使 用 指 南

手动：在显示时钟状态下，按下按键，等待大概20秒，显
示PM1.0的值，每按键一次，依次显示如下数据：
       a. PM2.5 
       b. PM10
       c. 挥发性有机化合物（VOC）
       d. 温度和湿度 
* 如无检测数据，显示“﹣﹣”。
* 长按5秒开机或关机。
自动：如20秒无按键操作，屏幕將自动关闭；每30分钟，
系统自动检测一次，LED灯基于PM2.5空气质量显示不同
颜色：

P/N: 300103873-00004-10 REV1.0
3/3

 

     

产品规格

. 尺寸：81*76*24 (mm)

. 重量:  140 g

. 电池容量: 2600 mAh

. 充电电压：DC 5 V

. 待机时间：20 天

. 工作温度及湿度：-10~40 ℃/20 % to 85 %

. 存储温度及湿度:  -20~60 ℃/10 % to 90 %

     

充放电

APP 使用

1. 扫描包装盒上的二维码下载安装 APP。
2. 打开 APP，首次使用注册用户账号再登陆使用。
3.   设备在开机状态下，长按按键 2 秒后，APP 会自动蓝
      牙连接。
4. APP 除显示设备检测的所有数据外，还可查询历史数
      据。
5. 空气质量数据能分享朋友圈，也能查看朋友圈中的空
      气质量数据。

健康情况 VOC (mg/m³)

0-0.05

0.06-0.08

0.08 以上

LED灯

/ /

/

蜂鸣5秒

/

红

蜂鸣器

健康

中等

不健康

健康情况 PM10 (二级标准)(ug/m³)

0-75

76-150

150 以上

LED灯

/ /

/

/

/

/

蜂鸣器

健康

中等

不健康

1. 带标准 Micro USB 充电接口，充满电可使用长达 20天。 
2. 带标准 USB 接口，能为手机等电子产品供电。
3.   请使用 5V,1A USB 充电器，充满电时间大约是 4 ~ 6 
      小时。
4.   在USB充电或给手机充电过程中，会产生内部热能，
       温度和湿度测量只能仅供参考。
*    首次开机前，建议充满电后使用。
*    在 USB 盖底下，有一个硬件复位按键，如有需要可轻
      触按键进行硬件复位。

手動及自動檢測

健康情況 PM 2.5(ug/m³)

0-75

76-150

150 以上

LED灯

绿 /

/

蜂鳴5秒

黄

紅

蜂鳴器

健康

中等

不健康型號: SHE101

LED 傳感器風扇

按鍵

USB蓋

復    位

掛繩孔

顯示幕

產品概覽

快 速 使 用 指 南

手動：在顯示時鐘狀態下，按下按鍵，等待大概20秒，螢
幕會顯示PM1.0的值，每按鍵一次，依次顯示如下資料：
       a. PM2.5 
       b. PM10
       c. 揮發性有機化合物（VOC）
       d. 溫度和濕度
* 如無檢測資料，顯示“﹣﹣”。
* 長按5秒開機或關機。
自動：如閒置超過20秒，螢幕將自動關閉；每30分鐘，
系統自動檢測一次，LED燈基於PM2.5空氣品質顯示不同
顏色：

 

     

產品規格
. 尺寸：81*76*24 (mm)
. 重量 : 140 g
. 電池容量 : 2600 mAh
. 充電電壓：DC 5 V
. 待機時間：20 天
. 工作溫度及濕度：-10~40 ℃/20 % to 85 %
. 存儲溫度及濕度 :  -20~60 ℃/10 % to 90 %

     

充放電

APP 使用
1. 掃描包裝盒上的二維碼下載安裝 APP。
2. 打開 APP，首次使用註冊用戶帳號再登陸使用。
3.   設備在開機狀態下，長按按鍵 2 秒後，APP 會自動藍
      牙連接。
4. APP 除顯示裝置檢測的所有資料外，還可查詢歷史數
      據。
5. 空氣質量數據能分享朋友圈，也能查看朋友圈中的空
      氣質量數據。

健康情況 VOC (mg/m³)

0-0.05

0.06-0.08

0.08 以上

LED灯

/ /

/

蜂鳴5秒

/

紅

蜂鳴器

健康

中等

不健康

健康情況 PM10 (二級標準)(ug/m³)

0-75

76-150

150 以上

LED灯

/ /

/

/

/

/

蜂鳴器

健康

中等

不健康

1. 標準Micro USB充電接口，充滿電可使用長達 20天。 
2. 標準USB接口，能為手機等電子產品供電。
3.   請使用 5V,1A USB 充電器，完成充電需要大約是 4 ~ 6 
      小時。
4.   在USB充電或給手機充電過程中，會產生內部熱能，溫
      度和濕度測量只能僅供參考。
*    首次開機前，建議充滿電後使用。

*    Android APP僅支持4.4及以上版本。

*    Android APP: 仅支持4.4及以上版本。

*    在 USB 蓋底下，有一個硬體重定按鍵，如有需要可輕
     觸按鍵進行硬件重定。

Gezondheidstoestand PM2.5 (ug/m³)

0-75
76-150

150 Hoger

LED licht

Groen /
/

Zoemer gedurende 
5 seconden 

Geel

Rood

Zoemer

Gezond
Medium

Ongezond

Oregon.AIR Smart Air Beeldscher

Model: SHE101

LED Sensor ventilator

Knop

USB klepje

Reset

Riemopening

Beeldscherm

Productoverzicht

Snel aan de slag gids

 

     

 

     

Laden en ontladen

WAARSCHUWINGEN

APP gebruik

1. Scan de twee-dimensionale code op het pakket om de APP te downloaden
    en te installeren. 
2. Open de APP, gebruik eerst de account “registreer gebruiker” en log 
    daarna in om de APP te gebruiken 
3. Druk op de toets gedurende APP 2 seconden in de opstart-status van 
    het toestel en de APP zal automatisch verbinding maken via Bluetooth. 
4. APP kan alle gegevens die gedetecteerd zijn door het toestel weergeven
    en de geschiedenis controleren.
5. De gegevens van de luchtkwaliteit kunnen in een kring onder vrienden 
    gedeeld worden en daar gecontroleerd worden. 

Gezondheidstoestand VOC (mg/m³)

0-0,05
0,06-0,08

0,08 Hoger

LED licht

/ /
/

Zoemer gedurende 
5 seconden 

/

Rood

Zoemer

Gezond
Medium

Ongezond

Gezondheidstoestand PM10 (secundaire 
norm) (ug/m³) 

0-75

76-150

150 Hoger

LED licht 

/ /

/

/

/

/

Zoemer

Gezond

Medium

Ongezond

1. Kan tot 20 dagen gebruikt worden met een standaard Micro USB 
    laadinterface,indien volledig opgeladen.  

2.  Met standaard USB interface die de mobiele telefoon en andere 
     elektronische producten kan opladen 
3.  Gebruik USB-lader met specificatie naar 5V en 1A, en het zal 4--6 uur 
     duren om een volledige lading te maken.
4.  Het zal interne warmte tijdens de lading, zodat de meter van de temperatuur
     en de luchtvochtigheid is alleen toegankelijk voor referentie.
*    Voor het eerste gebruik, is het raadzaam om volledig worden opgeladen. 

*   Android APP: ondersteunt alleen versie 4.4 of latere versies. 

*    Er bevindt zich een hardware-reset knop onder het USB klepje dat kan 
      ingedrukt worden voor een hardware-reset indien nodig 

•     Stel het apparaat niet bloot aan extreme klappen, schokken,stof, 
      temperatuur of vochtigheid.
•     Dompel het product nooit onder in water. Als u water over het apparaat
      morst, droog het dan onmiddellijk af met een zachte stofvrije doek.
•     Reinig het apparaat niet met krassende of bijtende materialen.
•     Laat de interne componenten met rust. Anders kan dit de garantie 
      beïnvloeden.
•     De in deze handleiding weergegeven plaatjes kunnen afwijken van de 
      werkelijkheid.
•     Wanneer u dit product weg gooit, zorg dan dat het opgehaald wordt 
      door de daarvoor bestemde afvaldienst.
•     Dit product kan eventueel schade veroorzaken aan de laklaag van 
      bepaalde houtsoorten. Oregon Scientific is hiervoor niet aansprakelijk. 
      Lees de instructies van de fabrikant van het meubel voor meer informatie.
•     De inhoud van deze handleiding mag niet worden vermenigvuldigd 
      zonder toestemming van de fabrikant.
•     Let op, sommige apparaten zijn voorzien van een batterijstrip. Verwijder
      deze strip uit het batterijvak alvorens het apparaat te gebruiken.

  

     

EU CONFORMITEITS VERKLARING

OVER OREGON SCIENTIFIC INFORMATIE VOOR DE GEBRUIKERS

          Krachtens de EG-richtlijnen 2011/65/EU en 2012/19/EU met 

          betrekking tot de beperking van het gebruik van bepaalde 

          gevaarlijke stoffen in elektrische en elektronische apparatuur 

en de afdanking van deze apparatuur.

Het symbool van de doorstreepte vuilnisbak aangebracht op de apparatuur

geeft aan dat het product op het einde van zijn levensduur afzonderlijk van 

het ander afval afgedankt moet worden.

De gebruiker dient de apparatuur op het einde van zijn levensduur dus toe 

te vertrouwen aan een geschikt centrum voor  de  gescheiden  verwerking 

van  elektronisch    en elektrotechnisch afval, of aan de verkoper te bezorgen

bij de aankoop van een nieuwe apparatuur van gelijkaardig type, in de verhouding

één tot één.

De correcte gescheiden omhaling voor de latere recyclage, verwerking en 

milieuvriendelijke vernietiging van de apparatuur draagt bij tot het voorkomen 

van mogelijke negatieve invloeden op het milieu en de gezondheid en bevordert

de recyclage van de materialen waarvan de apparatuur samengesteld is.

De abusievelijk afdanking van het product vanwege de gebruiker geeft 

aanleiding tot de toepassing van administra-tieve boetes volgens de wetgeving.

Mobiele telefoon en automatische detectie

Handleiding: Druk op de knop in de klokweergave-modus en wacht ongeveer
20 seconden tot PM1.0 wordt weergegeven, na elke druk op de toets worden
de volgende gegevens weergegeven: 
       a. PM2.5 
       b. PM10
       c. Vluchtige organische stoffen(VOC)
       d. Temperatuur en vochtigheid

* Wanneer geen gegevens geselecteerd zijn, weergegeven “--”.
* Druk langer dan 5 seconden om op te starten of uit te schakelen.
Automatisch: Als er gedurende 20 seconden geen toets wordt ingedrukt 
zal het scherm automatisch sluiten; Elke 30 minuut zal het systeem één 
automatische detectie implementeren en zal een LED licht verschillende 
kleuren weergeven afhankelijk van de PM2.5 luchtkwaliteit: 

Productspecificatie

. Afmeting: 81*76*24 (mm)

. Gewicht: 140 g

. Capaciteit van de batterij 2600 mAh

. Oplaadstroom: DC 5 V

. Stand-by tijd: 20 dagen  

. Bedrijfstemperatuur en vochtigheid: -10~40 ℃/20 % naar 85 %

. Opslag temperatuur en vochtigheid: -20~60 ℃/10 % naar 90 %
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Guia de Utilização Rápida

 

     

 

     

Carga e descarga

PRECAUÇÕES

Utilização do aplicativo

1. Digitalize o código bidimensional na embalagem para fazer download 
    e instalar o aplicativo. 
2. Abra o aplicativo, cadastre uma conta de usuário e faça login para utilizar 
3. No status de inicialização do equipamento, pressione e segure o botão 
    por 2 segundos e o aplicativo vai realizar a conexão por bluetooth 
    automaticamente.
4. O aplicativo pode exibir todos os dados detectados pelo equipamento e 
     verificar o histórico de dados. 
5. Os dados de qualidade do ar podem ser compartilhados e verificados 
    entre seu círculo de amigos. 

Condição de saúde VOC (mg/m³)
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1. Com uma interface de carga Micro USB padrão que, quando totalmente 
    carregada, pode ser utilizada por até 20 dias. 

2.  Com uma interface USB padrão que pode carregar celulares e outros 
     produtos eletrônicos
3.  Favor usar o carregador de 5V,1A, o tempo para carregar é de 
     aproximadamente 4-6 horas.
4.  Ao carregar USB ou carregar o celular, vai produzir o calor interior,o 
     teste de temperatura e umidade é apenas para referência.
*    Antes da primeira iniciação, carregamento completo é recomendado. 

*   Android APP: Suporta somente a versão 4.4 ou uma versão superior. 

*    Há um botão de restauração de hardware abaixo da tampa do USB que 
      pode ser pressionado para restaurar o hardware, se necessário. 

•     Não submeta a unidade a forças excessivas, impactos, poeiras, oscilações

      de temperatura ou umidade.

•     Não mergulhe a unidade na água. Se respingar líquido nela, seque-a 

      imediatamente com um pano macio e que não solte fiapos.

•     Não limpe a unidade com material abrasivo ou corrosivo.

•     Não altere os componentes internos da unidade. Isso invalidará sua 

      garantia.

•     As imagens mostradas neste manual podem diferir da  imagem real.

•     Os materiais utilizados nos produtos Oregon podem ser reutilizados 

      e reciclados após o fim de sua vida útil. Encaminhe os produtos a serem

      descartados aos locais de coleta apropriados, atentando para as 

      legislações ocais.

•     A colocação deste produto sobre certos tipos de madeira pode resultar 

      em danos ao seu acabamento, pelos quais a Oregon Scientific não se 

      responsabilizará. Consulte as instruções de cuidados do fabricante do 

      móvel para obter informações.

•     O conteúdo deste manual não pode ser reproduzido sem a permissão 

      do fabricante.

•     Observe que algumas unidades estão equipadas com  uma tira de 

      segurança da bateria. Remova a tira do  compartimento de bateria 

      antes do primeiro uso.

  

     

CE – DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADEOREGON

SOBRE A OREGON SCIENTIFIC INFORMAÇÕES AOS UTENTES

          Nos termos das Directivas Europeias 2011/65/EU e 2012/19/EU, 

          relativas à redução do uso de substãncias perigosas nos aparelhos

          eléctricos e electrónicos, além da eliminação de resíduos sólidos.

O símbolo no contentor traçado indicado no aparelho significa que o produto

ao fim de sua vida útil, deverá ser eliminado separadamente de outros resíduos

sólidos.

O utente deverá, portanto, entregar o aparelho após o término de sua vida 

útil, aos centros encarregados pela colecta diferenciada de resíduos electrónicos

e electrotécnicos, ou mesmo, entregá-lo de volta ao revendedor no momento

da compra de um novo aparelho de tipo equivalente, na proporção de um 

para um.

A colecta diferenciada adequada para a eliminação sucessiva do aparelho 

fora de uso a ser reciclado, para o tratamento do lixo em modo compatível

com o ambiente, contribui a evitar possíveis efeitos negativos ao meio ambiente 

e à saúde e facilita a reciclagem dos materiais dos quais o aparelho é 

constituído.

A eliminação do produto sem respeitar as normas por parte do utente implica

na aplicação das sanções de acordo com as leis vigentes.

Celular e detecção automática

Manual: No modo de exibição do relógio, pressione o botão e aguarde cerca
de 20 segundos até que ele mostre PM1.0, cada vez que você pressionar, 
os seguintes dados serão exibidos:
       a. PM2.5 
       b. PM10
       c. Composto orgânico volátil (VOC)
       d. Temperatura e umidade

* Se nenhum dado for detectado, ele mostrará “- -” 
* Pressione e segure por 5 segundos para a inicializar ou desligar.
Automático: Se nenhum botão for pressionado por 20 segundos, a tela será
fechada automaticamente A cada 30 minutos o sistema vai executar uma 
vez a detecção automática e a luz LED vai exibir cores diferentes com base 
na qualidade do ar PM2.5: 

Especificações do produto

. Tamanho: 81*76*24 (mm)

. Peso: 140 g

. Capacidade da bateria: 2600 mAh

. Tensão de carga: DC 5 V

. Tempo em espera: 20 dias

. Temperatura e umidade de operação: -10~40 ℃/20 % a 85 %

. Temperatura e umidade de armazenamento: -20~60 ℃/10 % a 90 %

Hälsotillstånd PM2.5 (ug/m³)
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Laddning och urladdning 

APP användning 

1. Skanna den tvådimensionella koden på förpackningen för att ladda ner
    och installera APP. 
2. Öppna APP, använd först registrets användarkonto och logga in för att 
    använda 
3. I utrustningens start status, tryck på knappen i 2 sekunder och APP 
    kommer att automatiskt inta Bluetooth-anslutning. 
4. APP kan visa all data som detekteras av utrustningen och kontrollera 
    de historiska data. 
5. Luftkvalitets data kan delas i vänkretsen och kontrolleras där. 
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1. Med standard Micro USB laddnings gränssnitt som, om fulladdat, kan 
    användas i upp till 20 dagar. 

2.  Med standard USB-gränssnitt som kan ladda mobiltelefoner och andra 
     elektroniska produkter 
3.  Använd USB-laddare med specifikationer för att vara 5V och 1A, och 
     det kommer att ta 4--6 timmar att göra en full laddning.
4.  Det kommer att generera inre värme under laddning, så mätaren av 
     temperatur och fuktighet är endast öppen för referens.

*    Före första användningen, är det rekommenderat att vara fulladdat.

*   Android APP: stöds endast av version 4.4 eller högre.

*    Det finns en knapp för återställning av hårdvaran under USB-luckan som 
      om det behövs kan tryckas in för återställning av hårdvaran. 

  

     

EU-FÖRSÄKRAN OM ÖVERENSSTÄMMELSE

OM OREGON SCIENTIFIC INFORMATION TILL ALLA ANVÄNDARE 

                I enlighet med de europeiska direktiven 2011/65/EU och 2012/19/EU,

                som hänsyftar till användning av far-liga substanser i elektrisk 

                och elektronisk apparatur liksom avyttring av avfall.

Symbolen med den överkryssade soptunnan som finns på apparaten, anger 

att produkten måste samlas upp och avyttras separat i förhållande till annat 

avfall när den fullgjort sin livstid.

Användaren mäste därför överlämna den utslitna apparaturen till lämpliga 

uppsamlingsställen för sorterat elektroniskt och elektrotekniskt avfall eller 

lämna tillbaka den till återförsäljaren på samma gång som han/hon köper 

en ny likvärdig apparat, enligt principen en gammal produkt i utbyte mot en

ny. Lämplig sortering av den nedskrotade apparaturens olika delar för därpå

följande återvinning, behandling och miljövänlig sanering bidrar till att undvika

förorening av miljön och negativa effekter på hälsan, liksom att det gynnar 

återanvändning av de material som apparaturen är gjord av.

Om användaren nedskrotar produkten felaktigt medför det att sanktioner enligt

gällande lagstiftning kommer att tillämpas.
Mobiltelefon och automatisk detektering 

Manual: I klockvisningsläge, tryck på knappen och vänta i ungefär 20 sekunder
tills den visar PM1.0, varje gång du trycker på knappen kommer följande 
data att visas:
       a. PM2.5 
       b. PM10
       c. Flyktig organisk förening (VOC)
       d. Temperatur och fuktighet

* Om inga data upptäcks visas “- -” 
* Tryck i 5 sekunder för att starta eller stänga av.
Automatisk: Om ingen knapp trycks under 20 sekunder, kommer skärmen 
att stängas automatiskt Var 30 minut, kommer systemet att genomföra 
automatisk detektering en gång och LED-ljus kommer att visa olika färger 
baserat på PM2.5 luftkvalitet:  

Produktspecifikation 

. Storlek: 81*76*24 (mm)

. Vikt: 140 g

. Batterikapacitet: 2600 mAh

. Laddningsspänning: DC 5 V

. Standby-tid: 20 dagar

. Arbetstemperatur och luftfuktighet: -10~40 ℃/20 % till 85 %

. Lagringstemperatur och luftfuktighet: -20~60 ℃/10 % till 90 %

  

     

  

     

FÖRSIKTIGHETSÅTGÄRDER

•     Utsätt inte apparaten för kraftigt våld, stötar, damm, extrema temperaturer
      eller fukt.
•     Utsätt inte produkten för vatten. Om du spiller vätska över den, torka 
      omedelbart med en mjuk, luddfri trasa.
•     Rengör inte apparaten med frätande eller slipande material. 
•     Mixtra inte med enhetens interna komponenter då detta kan påverka
      garantin.
•     Av trycktekniska skäl, kan displaybilderna i denna manual skilja sig 
      från dem i verkligheten.
•     Förbrukad produkt måste sorteras som specialavfall på avsedd miljöstation
      och får inte slängas som vanligt restavfall.
•     Om denna produkt placeras på ytor med speciell finish såsom lackat
      trä etc. kan dessa ytor skadas. Ta kontakt med din möbeltillverkare för
      att få mer information om huruvida det går bra att placera föremål på
      ytan. Oregon Scientific kan inte hållas ansvariga för skador på träytor 
      som uppkommit på grund av kontakt med denna produkt.
•     Innehållet i denna manual får ej kopieras utan tillverkarens medgivande.
•     Kassera inte gamla batterier som osorterade sopor. Insamling av kasserade
      batterier måste ske separat.
•     Skulle det finnas några skillnader mellan den engelska och andra 
      språkversioner, skall alltid den engelska versionen gälla.

     Zhe      Egenskaper och tillbehör kan skilja mellan olika länder. För
mer information, kontakta ditt lokala inköpsställe.

歐西亞.AIR 智能空氣監測儀 

Este aparelho só pode ser pesquisado e ligado através da 
aplicação no seu smartphone, não se pode ligar diretamente
via Bluetooth. Por favor digitalize o código QR para descarregar 
e instalar a aplicação.

Este aparelho é compatível com a maioria dos telemóveis existentes no mercado.
Os telemóveis foram testados do seguinte modo:
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Enkel de App op uw smartphone kan dit apparaat vinden en
ermee verbinden. Het apparaat kan dus niet direct worden
verbonden met Bluetooth. Scan de QR- code om de App te
downloaden en te installeren.

Dit apparaat is compatibel met de meeste mobiele telefoons op de markt. De 
mobiele telefoons zijn op de volgende manier getest:
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Den här enheten kan endast sökas och anslutas via en 
App på din smarta telefon och kan inte direkt ansluta via 
Bluetooth. Vänligen skanna QR-koden för att hämta och 
installera Appen.

Denna enhet är kompatibel med de flesta mobiltelefoner på marknaden. 
Mobiltelefonerna har testats på följande sätt:
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該裝置只可通過智能手機上的應用搜索或連接，
無法直接通過藍牙連接。請掃描二維碼，下載
並安裝應用。

該裝置兼容市面上的大多數手機。已測試過的手機如下：
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该装置仅可通过智能手机上的应用搜索或连接，
无法直接通过蓝牙连接。请扫描二维码，下载
并安装应用。

该装置兼容市面上的大多数手机。已测试过的手机如下：
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Faixa de Medição da Temperatura Precisão

-4 ℃ ~ +40 ℃ +/-1 ℃
-5 ℃ ~ -10 ℃

*Devido à influência do sensor VOC e PMI, a 
precisão da temperatura será diferente na medição
da temperatura baixa.

+/-3 ℃

Faixa de Medição da Temperatura Precisão

-4 ℃ ~ +40 ℃ +/-1 ℃
-5 ℃ ~ -10 ℃

*Devido à influência do sensor VOC e PMI, a 
precisão da temperatura será diferente na medição
da temperatura baixa.

+/-3 ℃

Temperatur mätområde Precision

-4 ℃ ~ +40 ℃ +/-1 ℃
-5 ℃ ~ -10 ℃

*På grund av påverkan av VOC och PMI-sensor 
så kommer noggrannheten vara annorlunda i 
mätningen av låga temperaturer.

+/-3 ℃

温度測量範圍 精確度
-4 ℃ ~ +40 ℃ +/-1 ℃
-5 ℃ ~ -10 ℃

*受VOC和PMI傳感器的影響，測量低溫時的溫
度精度將有所不同。

+/-3 ℃

温度测量量程 精度

-4 ℃ ~ +40 ℃ +/-1 ℃
-5 ℃ ~ -10 ℃

*受VOC和PMI传感器的影响，测量低温时的温
度精度将有所不同。

+/-3 ℃

关于Oregon Scientific欧西亚

P/N:300103873-00004-10

欧西亚微信公众号 欧西亚天猫旗舰店

浏览我们的网站 了解更
多关于欧西亚的产品。
如有任何疑问，请联络我们的客户服务

Oregon Scientific Global Distribution Limited 保留权利，
随时行使独立裁决权，于未事前通知情况下诠释和解释
本用户手册之任何内容、条款与条件并 修改之。
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